RNS Number: 0483C Seed Innovations Limited 29 August 2024

29 August 2024

SEED Innovations Limited

("SEED" or the "Company")

Director Share Purchase

SEED Innovations Ltd, the AIM-quoted investment companyoffering exposure to disruptive, high-growth, life sciences and technology ventures typically inaccessible to everyday investors, is pleased to announce it has been informed today that on 28 August 2024, Lance de Jersey, Finance Director at SEED, purchased a further 1,000,000 ordinary shares in the Company at a price of 1.45p per share. Following this purchase Mr de Jersey has a beneficial interest of 1,400,000 shares representing 0.73% of the issued share capital of the Company.

This announcement contains inside information for the purposes of Article 7 of EU Regulation No. 596/2014, which forms part of United Kingdom domestic law by virtue of the European Union (Withdrawal) Act 2018 (as amended).

- Ends -

For further information visit: www.seedinnovations.co or contact:

Ed McDermott Lance de Jersey	SEED Innovations Ltd	info@seedinnovations.co
James Biddle Roland Cornish	Beaumont Cornish Limited Nomad	(0)20 7628 3396
Isabella Pierre Damon Heath	Shard Capital Partners LLP Broker	(0)20 7186 9927
Ana Ribeiro Isabel de Salis	St Brides Partners Ltd Financial PR	seed@stbridespartners.co.uk

Notification and public disclosure of transactions by persons discharging managerial responsibilities and persons closely associated with them

1	Details of the person discha associated	arging managerial responsibilities / person closely
a)	Name	Lance de Jersey
2	Reason for the notification	
a)	Position/status	Finance Director at SEED Innovations Limited
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial notification
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor	

	1		
a)	Name	SEED INNOVATIONS LIMITED	
b)	LEI	213800KV6ETTB1BRZ435	
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Ordinary Shares	
	Identification code	GG00BRK9BQ81	
b)	Nature of the transaction	On market purchase of shares	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)		
		Price(s) Volume(s) 1.45p 1,000,000	
-1/	A supposed of information		
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume	N/A Single transaction	
	- Price		
e)	Date of the transaction	28 August 2024	
f)	Place of the transaction	London Stock Exchange	

Notes

Seed Innovations Ltd is an AIM quoted investment company offering exposure to disruptive, high-growth, life sciences and technology ventures typically inaccessible to everyday investors. Its strategy focuses on identifying early-stage opportunities with upcoming investment catalysts, alongside more mature investments providing near-term liquidity. With a portfolio of such investments and cash reserves, the company is agile and poised to capitalise swiftly on new investment opportunities.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our Privacy Policy.

END

DSHSEUFIAELSELA